PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BeyondMicro, Inc.	11/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pishon Semiconductor Inc.	
Street Address:	6F Guam Bldg.	
City:	157-15, Samsung-dong Kangnam-gu, Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10929243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(412)471-4094 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Byrne

Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2: The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4366-044996
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Byrne (4366-044996)

Total Attachments: 1 source=w0315567#page1.tif

REEL: 018526 FRAME: 0027

PATENT

500180168

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BeyondMicro Inc., having a place of residence at 138-160, 78 Garakdong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following United States patent application and the inventions covered thereby:

Application No. 10/929,243

Filed August 30, 2004 Reel/Frame 15752/0815

AND, WHEREAS, Pishon Semiconductor Inc., having a place of residence at 6F Guam Bldg., 157-15, Samsung-dong Kangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements covered thereby for the United States and all foreign countries, and all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, or substitutes thereof, and any reissue, reissues, reexamination or reexaminations of said patent application which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patent application may be granted, reissued or reexamined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and for the use of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Dated: /	Nov. 12 2006	BeyondMicro Inc. By: Will Will
Witness:		

(W0311987.1)

PATENT REEL: 018526 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 11/16/2006